506193705 08/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6240444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. GENNRICH	07/27/2012
KENT J. KALLSEN	07/30/2012
STEPHEN A. LATHAM	07/30/2012
CHRISTOPHER T. STRAHM	07/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC.		
Street Address:	5301 BUTTONWOOD DRIVE		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53718		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16707226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-320-8533

Email: Bobbye.mayes@kochps.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP-2010-PAT-20795-US-DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBYE MAYES
SIGNATURE:	/BOBBYE MAYES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=20795DIV2-inventors-to-DesignConcepts8-27-12#page1.tif source=20795DIV2-inventors-to-DesignConcepts8-27-12#page2.tif source=20795DIV2-inventors-to-DesignConcepts8-27-12#page3.tif

PATENT 506193705 REEL: 053433 FRAME: 0596

source=20795DIV2-inventors-to-DesignConcepts8-27-12#page4.tif source=20795DIV2-inventors-to-DesignConcepts8-27-12#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053433 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David J. Gennrich, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5751 Monticello Way, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53719; Kent J. Kallsen, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1147 Hillebrand Drive, Jefferson, Wisconsin 53549; Stephen A. Latham, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1125 Carriage Drive, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590 and Christopher T. Strahm, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 6939 Circle Tram Way, Deforest, Wisconsin 53532; jointly with Abby C. Case, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2700 Forest Haven Ct., Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AUTOMATIC NAPKIN DISPENSER", for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 10, 2012, and which was accorded Serial No. 13/370,511 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Design Concepts Inc. having a place of business at 5301 Buttonwood Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53718 ("Design Concepts"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filling date of the Application and in and to any letters patent of the United States of America or any foreign country which may be granted thereon or therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by Design Concepts, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Design Concepts, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Design Concepts, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to Design Concepts, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to Design Concepts or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Design Concepts to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in Design Concepts the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by Design Concepts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

David J. Gennrich

David Tenwich

State of Wisconsun) ss:

County of Dane

On this 27 day of July, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David J. Gennrich, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public Julia Blackmo

My Commission Expires:

241	2	11	<u>k</u>
Kent /	Ka	llser).

State of $\frac{Wisconsm}{Sane}$ ss:

On this 30 day of 101, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kent J. Kallsen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.



My Commission Expires: 2/16/14

Stephen A. Latham

State of <u>UNSCONSIN</u>) ss

On this 30th day of 1014, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen A. Latham, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.



Notary Public Julie a Blackmore

My Commission Expires: 21014

//n /
12/14
Christopher T. Strahm

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) ss County of <u>Danl</u>)

On this 30 day of July, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher T. Strahm, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

A. BIACK TOOLE NISMON NOTEN OF THE OF

Notary Public Julie O Blackmol

My Commission Expires: 2/14/14

5 of 5